\$315.00 75180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM805202

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC | | 04/21/2023 | Corporation: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Chroma Color Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3900 Dayton Street | |
| City: | McHenry | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60050 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Name: | Chroma Corporation | |
| Street Address: | 3900 Dayton Street | |
| City: | McHenry | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60050 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------|----------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 75180019 | FOAMA-SPHERES | | |
| Serial Number: | 74730539 | CHROMA-SPHERES | | |
| Serial Number: | 88169081 | ULTRABATCH | | |
| Serial Number: | 86944989 | LIQUISOL | | |
| Serial Number: | 86713781 | PLASTICS COLOR CORPORATION | | |
| Serial Number: | 86163480 | MI BATCH | | |
| Serial Number: | 85929853 | FLAMASOL FR | | |
| Serial Number: | 85919786 | MICROBLOK | | |
| Serial Number: | 85848946 | ISAAC | | |
| Serial Number: | 85705888 | SOLUPUR | | |
| Serial Number: | 85366212 | SOLUPET | | |
| Serial Number: | 85216303 | SOLUPLAS | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008049 FRAME: 0727

900767845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sharon.elkin@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Elkin c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sharon Elkin |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Sharon Elkin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/23/2023 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=[executed] twin brook chroma trademark release final 2023 (1.31.20)#page1.tif source=[executed] twin brook chroma trademark release final 2023 (1.31.20)#page2.tif source=[executed] twin brook chroma trademark release final 2023 (1.31.20)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of April 21, 2023, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Chroma Color Corporation, a North Carolina corporation and Chroma Color Corporation, a North Carolina corporation (as successor via merger of Chroma Corporation, a Delaware corporation) (each an "Assignor") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Assignment for Security dated as of January 31, 2020 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which each Assignor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule 1A annexed hereto (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by each Assignor to Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2020, at Reel 6852, Frame 0775;

WHEREAS, each Assignor has requested that Secured Party terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and any and all rights in the same;

WHEREAS, each Assignor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to release the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Collateral, including the following (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1A</u> annexed hereto, together with any applications and registrations thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any and all damages, causes of action or claims which may exist for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark, and (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.
- 2. The parties hereto acknowledge that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign governmental office to evidence the release granted herein. Secured Party will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by each Assignor to confirm and effect this release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC

By:

Name: Drew Guyette

Title: Chief Credit Offices

Termination and Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)

SCHEDULE 1A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE FOR SECURITY

| Assignor | Mark | Application No. | Application Date | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| Chroma Color Corporation (as successor via merger of CHROMA CORPORATION) | FOAMA-SPHERES | 75180019 | 10/10/96 | 2173722 | 7/14/98 |
| Chroma Color Corporation (as successor via merger of CHROMA CORPORATION) | CHROMA- SPHERES | 74730539 | 9/18/95 | 2214898 | 12/26/98 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | ULTRABATCH | 88169081 | 12/25/18 | 5887277 | 10/15/19 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | LIQUISOL | 86944989 | 3/18/16 | 5194211 | 5/2/17 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | PLASTICS COLOR CORPORATION | 86713781 | 8/4/15 | 4949999 | 5/3/16 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | MI BATCH | 86163480 | 1/13/14 | 4592415 | 8/26/14 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | FLAMASOL FR | 85929853 | 5/13/13 | 4443892 | 12/3/13 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | MICROBLOK | 85919786 | 5/1/13 | 4474136 | 1/28/14 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | ISAAC | 85848946 | 2/13/13 | 4406597 | 9/24/13 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | SOLUPUR | 85705888 | 8/16/12 | 4351661 | 6/11/13 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | SOLUPET | 85366212 | 7/8/11 | 4102186 | 2/21/12 |
| CHROMA COLOR CORPORATION | SOLUPLAS | 85216303 | 2/12/11 | 4009450 | 8/9/11 |

RECORDED: 04/23/2023